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Vehicle Information:
2016 HONDA ODYSSEY SE
VIN: 5FNRL5H35GB117871
VAN
3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety Options

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/11/18 at 12:37:11 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

 Owner 1

Year purchased 2016 

Type of owner Personal lease

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 11 mo. 

Owned in the following states/provinces Michigan 

Estimated miles driven per year 15,270/yr 

Last reported odometer reading 30,080 

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

 Owner 1

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed
 No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

 Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

30,080

Accident reported: airbag deployed

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

12  Service history records

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in Michigan

Last reported odometer
reading

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optStd
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optSafety
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DLR_3&vin=5FNRL5H35GB117871
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DLR_3&vin=5FNRL5H35GB117871
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defFrameDamage
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Glossary

Airbag Deployment
Airbag deployment reported on 05/13/2017.

Airbag
Deployment

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported on 05/13/2017.

Accident
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an authorized Honda dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have 13 months or 5,920 miles remaining.

Warranty
Active

 Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2016
Type: Personal lease
Where: Michigan
Est. miles/year: 15,270/yr
Est. length owned: 8/13/16 -

present
(1 yr. 11 mo.)

Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:

07/20/2016  8  Victory Honda of
Sandusky 

 Sandusky, OH 
 419-626-1061 
 victorysandusky.com/

 trade-in-value-sandu
 sky-oh

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Nitrogen fill tires

 Mud flaps/splash guards installed

08/12/2016  262  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Pre-delivery inspection completed
 Vehicle washed/detailed

08/13/2016   Michigan 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Grand Rapids, MI

Registration issued or renewed
 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

08/16/2016   Michigan 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Grand Rapids, MI

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
 Loan or lien reported

08/16/2016   Michigan 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Grand Rapids, MI 
 Title #603E2260097

Title issued or updated
 First owner reported

 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

08/23/2016  800  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Vehicle serviced

11/01/2016  3,375  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

01/06/2017  6,249  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Vehicle serviced

03/22/2017  8,917  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

05/02/2017   Michigan 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Grand Rapids, MI

Registration issued or renewed
 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

05/13/2017   Michigan 
 Damage Report

Accident reported
 Involving front impact

 Damage to left front
 Vehicle disabled

 Airbag deployed

CARFAX Airbag Tips

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defManufacturerRecall
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/Report.cfx?partner=DLR_3&vin=5FNRL5H35GB117871
http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
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Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service history
and recall alerts at myCARFAX.com.

View Full Glossary

06/14/2017  10,701  Dykstra's Byron
Center 

 Byron Center, MI 
 616-583-9100 

 dykstrasauto.com

Two wheel alignment performed

08/26/2017  15,167  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated

11/17/2017  21,088  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

03/14/2018  24,698  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

 Tires rotated

05/11/2018   Michigan 
 Motor Vehicle Dept. 

 Grand Rapids, MI

Registration issued or renewed
 Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

07/07/2018  28,990  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Maintenance inspection completed
 Oil and filter changed

 Transmission fluid changed
 Tires rotated

 Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
 Air filter replaced

08/02/2018  30,080  Rivertown Honda 
 Grandville, MI 

 616-667-4500 
 rivertownhonda.com

Vehicle serviced

08/11/2018   myCARFAX Manufacturer Recommended Maintenance
Schedules

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection
 

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

 Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

  
Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2015 edition, 8% of the 254 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2013. Over 74% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/11/18 at
12:37:11 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Michigan Damage Reports:
Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:

SEVERE/TOTALED: The vehicle cannot be driven from the accident scene due to severe damage or an
injury. This level of damage often results in a Salvage or Junk title.
MODERATE: The accident damage affects the operation of the vehicle and/or its parts. Examples include
broken windows, trunk lids, doors, bumpers and tires.

http://www.mycarfax.com/?s_id=int_icr_004
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=en
http://www.mycarfax.com/?s_id=int_icr_003
javascript:window.print();
http://www.carfax.com/help
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MINOR: The accident damage does not affect the operation of the vehicle. Examples include dented
bumpers, fenders, grills and body panels. This level of accident should not compromise vehicle safety.
NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged.

Are required if the estimated damage exceeds $400

Airbag Deployment
Occurs when the driver, passenger or side airbag has been used or deployed during a crash or other incident. If an airbag has been
deployed, it must be replaced by a qualified technician. Have this car inspected by a mechanic prior to purchase. Use CARFAX
Airbag Tips to make sure this vehicle's airbag system is functional.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us:  facebook.com/CARFAX  @CarfaxReports  CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR
INDIRECTLY, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE
CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
 8/11/18 12:37:11 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/DP_Rpt_Links/Air_Bag_Tips.cfm
http://facebook.com/CARFAX
http://twitter.com/#!/CarfaxReports
https://plus.google.com/110032975583928800128?prsrc=3
http://www.carfax.com/cfm/legal_disclaimer.cfm#2
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2016 HONDA ODYSSEY SE
 VIN: 5FNRL5H35GB117871

 Body Style: VAN
 Engine Size: 3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V

 Drivetrain: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

  

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:
 Basic Warranty Active

 Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

 36 months or 36,000 miles

 
 

Information excerpted from the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report and/or Safety & Reliability Ratings;
see full reports for additional information, glossary

of terms, source attributions,disclaimers &
limitations. Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback

Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the following
state/province:

Michigan

Annual average mileage: 15,270 
 

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed
 No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
 No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Airbag deployment and accident reported on this
vehicle. Please see the full CARFAX Vehicle History
Report for more details.

 © 2018 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.
 Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

 8/11/18 12:37:11 PM (CDT)
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30,080

Vehicle Information:
2016 HONDA ODYSSEY SE
VIN: 5FNRL5H35GB117871
VAN
3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Standard Equipment | Safety
Options

 

CARFAX Vehicle History Report Summary:

Accident reported: airbag deployed

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

12 Service history records

Personal lease vehicle

Last owned in Michigan

Last reported odometer reading

PRINT AND TAKE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOU
This checklist utilizes information from your CARFAX report to help you make an
informed used car purchase.

General Questions
Is the car still under manufacturer warranty or is a warranty available at the time of
purchase?

Test Drive and Visual Inspection
Turn on the ignition without starting the car. Do all the warning lights and gauges work?

Ensure the airbag light appears momentarily and goes out upon starting the vehicle.

Is the odometer consistent with the last reading of 30,080 on the CARFAX report
summary above?

Do the tires appear to be in good shape and without uneven wear?

Test all internal controls. Do all lights, turn signals, windows and the heater and air
conditioner work?

Mechanical Questions
Airbag deployment reported: Ask a mechanic to verify the airbags were replaced
properly and are in working order.

Does the vehicle appear to have been well maintained?

When should you schedule the next regular service?

Notes & Observations:
Enter your notes or additional 
questions here. Salesperson: 
Appointment Time: Price: 
Color:

https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optStd
https://www.carfax.com/VehicleHistory/p/optSafety
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CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on this 2016
HONDA ODYSSEY SE (5FNRL5H35GB117871). Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with
your dealer.

VIN: 5FNRL5H35GB117871

Estimated start date of warranty: 08/13/2016

Last CARFAX reading reported on 08/02/2018: 30,080 miles

Today's Date: August 11, 2018

Enter the current mileage and click 'Recalculate Warranty' to update the remaining warranty coverage.

Enter current mileage:  Recalculate Warranty
 
Type of Coverage: Original Warranty: Estimated Remaining Coverage:
Basic 36 months or 36,000 miles 13 months or 5,920 miles

Drivetrain 60 months or 60,000 miles 37 months or 29,920 miles

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles 73 months or 49,920 miles

Corrosion 60 months or unlimited mileage 37 months or unlimited mileage

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside Assistance 36 months or 36,000 miles 13 months or 5,920 miles

Safety belt & inflatable restraint No data reported to CARFAX

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Notes: Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic warranty.
Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual for specific details.
Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Specific Components: Battery
coverage 3/36,000. Notes: Wheel balancing and alignments are covered 1/12,000.

 
CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into account
some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty or ownership transfers
that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles manufactured for the United States.
Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the HONDA web site.

http://www.honda2000.com/
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 CARFAX Buyback Coverage 
Visit https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

and sign up for myCARFAX

Guarantee Coverage: 08/11/2018 - 08/11/2019

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 2016 HONDA ODYSSEY SE

VIN: 5FNRL5H35GB117871 Body Style: VAN

Driveline: FRONT WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 3.5L V6 F SOHC 24V
 

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if 
you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 

 Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk

 Rebuilt/Reconstructed
 Dismantled

 Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits

 Not Actual Mileage
 

LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Visit the Buyback Guarantee registration page to register the CARFAX
Buyback Guarantee and sign up for myCARFAX.

Terms and Conditions Apply 
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2018 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 08/11/2018 12:37:18 
 

https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg
https://www.mycarfax.com/bbg
http://www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/termsConditions.cfx
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 2016   HONDA         ODYSSEY         STA-WAGON         MODERN STE
 
 
 
 #1 -         MR BLW: RECONDITION USED VEHICLE FOR RESALE PER
            CHECKLIST
      Tech: JEFFREY RAMIREZ(067)                                       Internal
      Installed FL 822 :KIT - ELEMENT & GASKET - OIL F                 Internal
      Installed XO 5W20 BSP :MOTORCRAFT SAE 5W-20 API GF               Internal
      Sub Total:  Labor: .00   Parts: .00   Total: .00
      LOF
      TIRES  F5/32  R5/32
      BRAKES  F8MM  R6MM
--------------------------------------------------------------------
 #2 -         MR USEDR: CHECK USED VEHICLE FOR RECALLS
      RECALL 17V725
        Caused by
        RECALL 17V725
      Tech: JEFFREY RAMIREZ(067)                                       Internal
      SENT TO SERRA HONDA FOR RECALL 17V725 COMPLETED ON
      INVOICE 56876 8/2/18
 ************************************************************
 * We Appreciate Your Business                       Parts  *
 * With Core Must Be Returned in               Original     *
 * Packing                                                  *
 ************************************************************
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